

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22523/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 21/10/2005 in CMWP No.40058/2005

of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

MALIK MAZHAR SULTAN AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.P. PUBLIC SERVICE COMM. AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

With S.L.P. (C) No.23314 of 2005

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgement,  
prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.23316 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No...../2005 (CC 10605/2005)

(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP, exemption from filing c/c  
of the impugned order, prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 14/11/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi,Adv.

Mr. Ejaz Maqbool,Adv.

Mr. Vikash Singh,Adv.

Ms. Minakshi Nag,Adv.

Ms. Taruna Singh,Adv.

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi,Sr.Adv.

Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv.

Mr. Gunratan Pandey,Adv.

Ms. Kiran Suvarna,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Exemption allowed.

0605/2005) is Permission to file S.L.P. (C) No...../2005 (CC 1 granted.

service, in Issue notice, returnable after three weeks. Dasti addition, is permitted.

Status quo as to the appointments shall be maintained till then.

[ T.I. Rajput ]

[ V.P. Tyagi ]

Court Master

Court Master