

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22523/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 21/10/2005 in CMWP No.40058/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

MALIK MAZHAR SULTAN AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.P. PUBLIC SERVICE COMM. AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for intervention and impleadment, clarification/
modification of Court's order, prayer for interim relief and office
report)

With S.L.P. (C) No.23314 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.23316 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.23702 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.25179 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.24732 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 09/01/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vikas Singh,Adv.

Ms. Taruna Singh,Adv.

Mr. Ujjwal Kumar Jha,Adv.

Mr. Ejaz Maqbool,Adv.

Mr. Vijay Hansaria,Sr.Adv.

Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv.

Ms. Meenakshi Sarma,Adv.

Ms. Kiran Suvarna,Adv.

Mr. G.V. Rao,Adv.

Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi,Adv.

...2/-

- 2 -

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh,Adv.

Mr. Chandra Prakash,Adv.

Mr. Hitendra Hari,Adv.

Mr. Harish N. Salve,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha,Adv.

Mr. V.D. Dubey,Adv.

Mr. A.K. Tripathi,Adv.

Mr. A.K. Bansal,Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Dwivedi,Adv.

Mr. Vijay Hansaria,Sr.Adv.

Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv.

Ms. Meenakshi Sarma,Adv.

Ms. Kiran Suvarna,Adv.

Mr. S. Chander Shekhar,Adv.

Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Mohan, Adv.

Mr. Ashish Mohan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the special leave petitions on 19th January, 2006.

[T.I. Rajput]

[V.P. Tyagi

]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

Court Master