

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22523/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 21/10/2005 in CMWP No.40058/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

MALIK MAZHAR SULTAN AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.P. PUBLIC SERVICE COMM. AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for intervention and impleadment, clarification/
modification of Court's order dated 14/11/2005, intervention and
impleadment and for joint disposal of inter-connected/related matters,
prayer for interim relief and office report)

With S.L.P. (C) No.23314 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.23316 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.23702 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.25179 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.24732 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 31/01/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ejaz Maqbool,Adv.

In SLP 22523/2005: Mr. Vikash Singh,Adv.
Ms. Taruna Singh,Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sinha,Adv.

In SLP 23314/2005, Mr. Mukul Rohtagi,Sr.Adv.
23316/2005,23702/2005 Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv.
& 25179/2005: Dr. Indra Pratap Singh,Adv.
Ms. Kiran Suvarna,Adv.
Mr. Vivek Narayan,Adv.

In SLP 24732/2005: Mr. Gopal Subramanium,ASG.
Mr. G.V. Rao,Adv.
Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi,Adv.

...2/-

- 2 -

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay Parikh,Adv.

For impleading parties: Mr. A.N. Singh,Adv.
Mr. Chandra Prakash,Adv.
Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh,Adv.

For Intervenor(s): Mr. M.L. Varma,Sr.Adv.
Mr. A.K. Tripathi,Adv.
Ms. Sangeeta Das,Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha,Adv.
Mr. Satya Mitra,Adv.

For Intervenor(s): Mr. Arvind Kumat Tiwary,Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Ranjan Dwivedi,Adv.
Mr. Awadhesh Kumar Chaudhary,Adv.
Ms. Prerna,Adv.
Mr. Ranjan Dwivedi,Adv.

For Respondent No.5 Mr. Mukul Rohtagi,Sr.Adv.

In SLP 22523/2005: Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv.

Dr. Indra Pratap Singh,Adv.

Ms. Kiran Suvarna,Adv.

Mr. Vivek Narayan,Adv.

For Respondent No.6 Mr. S. Chander Shekhar,Adv.

in SLP 23316/2005:

For State of U.P.: Dr. R.G. Padia,Sr.Adv.

Mr. S.W.A. Qadri,Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey,Adv.

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra,Adv.

For R-6 in SLP 22523/

Mr. K.K. Mohan,Adv.

2005 & R-2 in SLP

24732/2005:

For Impleading parties:

Mr. Soren Uppal,Adv.

Mr. Prakash Kumar Singh,Adv.

For Allahabad High

Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava,Adv.

Court:

Mr. Saurabh Trivedi,Adv.

For Respondent Nos.1 &

5 in SLP 24732/2005: Mr. Prashant Chaudhary,Adv.

For U.P.P.S.C.:

Mr. Gopal Subramaniam,ASG.

Mr. G.V. Rao,Adv.

Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, learned Additional Solicitor,

nced appearing for the Uttar Pradesh Public Service Commission, comme

his arguments at 10.35 a.m. and concluded at 12.00 noon. Thereafter, Mr.

Mukul Rohtagi, learned senior counsel, commenced his

..3/-

- 3 -

arguments and concluded at 2.50 p.m. Thereafter, Mr. A.K. Srivastava,

learned counsel, made his submissions till 3.05 p.m. and Mr. M.L. Varma,

learned senior counsel, made his submissions till 3.30 p.m. Mr. Gopal

Subramaniam, learned Additional Solicitor General, thereafter rejoins and

was on his legs when the court rose for the day.

The matters remained part-heard.

[T.I. Rajput] [N. Annapurna]

[V.P. Tyagi]

A.R.-cum-P.S. Court Master

Court Master

PART-HEARD

ITEM NO.1 COURT NO.1 SECTION XI

DATE : 1ST FEBRUARY, 2006.

CORAM AND APPEARANCE: SAME AS OF 31ST JANUARY, 2006.

Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, learned Additional Solicitor General,
resumed his arguments at 10.40 a.m. and concluded at 11.05 a.m.

Thereafter, Mr. Sanjay Parikh and Mr. K.K. Mohan, learned counsel, made
submissions for a while.

Hearing concluded.

Judgement reserved.

Written submissions, if any, be filed within one week.

[T.I. Rajput] [N. Annapurna]

[V.P. Tyagi]

A.R.-cum-P.S. Court Master

Court Master