

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.1867 OF 2006

MALIK MAZHAR SULTAN AND ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

U.P. PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for intervention, clarification/modification of court's order dated 03/04/2006, permission for clarification, impleadment, prayer for interim relief and office report)

With Civil Appeal No.1868 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Civil Appeal No.1869 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Civil Appeal No.1870 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Civil Appeal No.1871 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Civil Appeal No.1872 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

[For Directions]

Date: 24/07/2006 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Appellant(s)

In CA 1867/2006: Mr. Ejaz Maqbool,Adv.

In CA 1872/2006: Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi,Adv.

Mr. G.V. Rao,Adv.

In CA 1868-71/2006: Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv.

Mr. Merusagar Samantaray,Adv.

Ms. Minakshi Sarma,Adv.

For Applicant(s) Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh,Adv.

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha,Adv.

...2/-

- 2 -

Mr. Ranjan Dwivedi,Adv.

Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava,Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Trivedi,Adv.

Mr. K.K. Mohan,Adv.

Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv.

Mr. Merusagar Samantaray,Adv.

Ms. Minakshi Sarma,Adv.

Dr. R.G. Padia,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey,Adv.

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra,Adv.

Mr. Prakash Kumar Singh,Adv.

Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar,Adv.

Mr. Janaranjan Das,Adv.

Mr. Swetaketu Mishra,Adv.

Mr. Prashant Chaudhary, Adv.

Ms. Suparna Srivastava, Ad.

Ms. Pooja Matlani, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The Registry is directed to put up a report within one week on the administrative side as to when notices were issued to the State Governments, Union Territories and the High Courts to file within three months details of the time schedule for filling up the vacancies in terms of the decision of this Court dated 03rd April, 2006.

The State Governments, Union Territories and the High Courts are granted four further weeks' time to comply with the directions dated 03rd April, 2006.

The matter is adjourned for six weeks.

In I.A. No.7:

No clarification of the order dated 03rd April, 2006 is necessary.

It is evident from a reading of the judgement that candidates who were eligible as on 1st July, 2003, are also covered and would also be eligible when candidates as on 1st July, 2002 and 1st July, 2004 have been held to be eligible.

[T.I. Rajput]

[V.P. Tyagi]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

Assistant Registrar

