

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.1867 OF 2006

MALIK MAZHAR SULTAN AND ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

U.P. PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., clarification of
court's order dated 03/04/2006 and office report)

[For Directions]

With Civil Appeal No.1868 of 2006

(With office report)

Civil Appeal No.1869 of 2006

(With office report)

Civil Appeal No.1870 of 2006

(With office report)

Civil Appeal No.1871 of 2006

(With office report)

Civil Appeal No.1872 of 2006

(With office report)

Date: 09/10/2006 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Appellant(s)

In CA 1867/2006: Mr. Ejaz Maqbool,Adv.
Mr. Vikash Singh,Adv.
Ms. Taruna Singh,Adv.
Mr. Abhijeet Sinha,Adv.

In CA 1872/2006: Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi,Adv.

In CA 1868-71/2006: Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv.
Mr. Merusagar Samantaray,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh,Adv.
Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha,Adv.

...2/-

- 2 -

Mr. Ranjan Dwivedi,Adv.

For Allahabad High Court: Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava,Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Trivedi,Adv.
Mr. K.K. Mohan,Adv.

For M.P. High Court: Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv.
Mr. Merusagar Samantaray,Adv.

For Uttar Pradesh: Dr. R.G. Padia,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Misra,Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.
Mr. Kamlendra Mishra,Adv.
Mr. Prakash Kumar Singh,Adv.
Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar,Adv.

For Orissa: Mr. Janaranjan Das,Adv.
Mr. Swetaketu Mishra,Adv.

For Bombay High Court: Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee,Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Choudhary,Adv.

For Gujarat: Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.
Ms. Shivangi,Adv.
Ms. Pinky Behera,Adv.

For Tripura: Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.
Mr. Rituraj Biswas,Adv.

For Bihar: Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.
Mr. Nishakant Pandey,Adv.

For West Bengal: Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma,Adv.
Ms. Neelam Sharma,Adv.

For Himachal Pradesh: Mr. J.S. Attri,AAG.
Mr. Vivek Singh Attri,Adv.

For Arunachal Pradesh: Mr. Anil Shrivastav,Adv.

For Assam: Mr. Riku Sarma,Adv.
for M/s. Corporate Law Group,Advs.

For Tamil Nadu and Pondicherry: Mr. V.G. Pragasam,Adv.
Mr. S. Vallinayagam,Adv.

For Gauhati High Court: Mr. Vijay Hansaria,Sr.Adv.
Mr. P.I. Jose,Adv.
Mr. A. Radhakrishnan,Adv.
Mr. Jenis,Adv.
Ms. Ritu Bharadwaj,Adv.

...3/-

For Mizoram: Mr. K.N. Madhusoodhanan,Adv.
Mr. R. Sathish,Adv.

For Goa: Ms. A. Subhashini,Adv.

For Manipur: Mr. Ashok Potshangbam,AG.
Mr. Kh. Nobin Singh,Adv.
Mr. B.V. Niren,Adv.
Mr. Prashant Chaudhary,Adv.

For Chhattisgarh: Ms. Suparna Srivastava,Ad.
Ms. Pooja Matlani,Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Srivastava,Adv.

For Punjab: Ms. Avneet Toor,Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Jain,Adv.
Mr. Arun Kumar Sinha,Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Singh,Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Sinha,Adv.

For Rajasthan: Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta,AAG.
Mr. Naveen Kumar Singh,Adv.
Mr. Mukul Sood,Adv.
Mr. Shashwat Gupta,Adv.
Ms. Shikha Tandon,Adv.
Mr. J.K. Bhatia,Adv.
Mr. R.S. Jena,Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Panda,Adv.

For Sikkim and
Delhi High Court: Mr. A. Mariarputham,Adv.
Ms. Aruna Mathur,Adv.
for Arputham, Aruna & Co.,Advs.

For Meghalaya: Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee,Adv.

For Uttaranchal: Ms. Rachana Srivastava,AAG.

For Karnataka: Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.
Mr. Anil K. Mishra,Adv.
Mr. Vikrant Yadav,Adv.

For Kerala: Mr. G. Prakash,Adv.

Ms. Beena Prakash,Adv.

Mr. K.D. Dileep,Adv.

For Nagaland:

Mr. U. Hazarika,Adv.

Mr. Satya Mitra,Adv.

Ms. Sumita Hazarika,Adv.

For Madhya Pradesh:

Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.

For N.C.T. of Delhi: Mr. S.W.A. Qadri,Adv.

Mr. R.C. Kathia,Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

For Maharashtra: Mr. S.S. Shinde,Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

...4/-

- 4 -

For M/o Law & Justice:

Mr. S.W.A. Qadri,Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.

For State of Haryana:

Mr. T.V. George,Adv.

For Chandigarh

Ms. Nidhi Gupta,Adv.

High Court:

Mr. Vinod Shukla,Adv.

Mr. Deepak Goyal,Adv

Ms. S. Janani,Adv.

For Sikkim High Court:

Mr. Vishnu Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Such of the State Governments/Union Territories who have not
filed the affidavits in terms of the order dated 4th Septembe
r, 2006, are

directed to file the same within four weeks. In case, affidavits are not filed,
directions in respect thereof shall have to be issued without
their stand
being before the Court.

Learned counsel for the State Governments/ Union
Territories/High Courts are directed to supply copies of their affidavits t
o
Mr. Vijay Hansaria, learned senior counsel, whom we have reques
ted to
assist the Court as amicus curiae as well after going through the affidavits
filed by the respective State Governments.

List these matters in the end of November, 2006.

[T.I. Rajput]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

[V.P. Tyagi]

Assistant Registrar