

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NOS. 13-14 In CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1867 OF 2006

MALIK MAZHAR SULTAN AND ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

U.P. PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION & ORS

Respondent(s)

(For granting permission for variation in the time schedule and exemption from filing O.T. And office report)

Date: 08/03/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

Mr. Vijay Hansaria, Sr. Adv. (A.C.)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ezaj Maqbool, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, Adv.

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Mohan, Adv.

Mr. Prakash Kumar Singh, Adv.

M.P. High Court

Mr. M.P. Singh, Adv.

Mr.C.D. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Merusagar Samantaray, Adv.

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, Adv.

Allahabad H.Court

Mr. Ashok K Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Trivedi, Adv.

Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

Orissa High Court

Mr. Janaranjan Das, Adv.

Mr. Swetaketu Mishra, Adv.

..2/-

2

Mr. Aniruddha P Mayee, Adv.

For Bihar &

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Tripura

Mr. Nishakant Pandey, Adv.

For West Bengal

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.

For Himachal PradeshMr. J.S. Attri, Adv.

For Arunachal

Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.

Pradesh

Ms. Banu Sri, Adv.

Mr. P.I. Jose, Adv.

Mr. Ashok K Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.

For Karnataka Mr. Sanjay R Hegde, Adv.

For Manipur Mr. KH Nobin Singh, Adv.

Mr. S Biswajit Meitei, Adv.

Mr. David Rao, Adv.

For Sikkim & Mr. A Mariarputham, Adv.

Delhi High Court Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.

For M/s Arputham Aruna & Co., Advs.

For Maharashtra Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For M.P. Mr. V.K. Tankha, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Amit Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Siddhartha Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Ratna Kaul, Adv.

Dr. Harsh Pathak, Adv.

Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.

..3/-

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Jatinder Jumar Bhatia, Adv.

For Gujarat

Ms. H. Wahi, Adv.

Ms. Pinky Behera, Adv.

For Haryana

Mr. Manjit Singh, Adv.

Mr.T.V. George, Adv.

Mr. Vishnu Sharma, Adv.

For Goa

Ms. A Subhashini, Adv.

For Mizoram

Mr. K.N. Madhusoodhanan, Adv.

Mr. R Sathish, Adv.

For Tamil Nadu &

Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.

Pondicherry

Mr. S Vallinayagam, Adv.

Mr. S Prabu Rama Subramanian, Adv.

Mr. G.S. Chatterjee, Adv.

Ms. S Janani, Adv.

Mr. P.H. Parekh, Adv.

Mr. Ajay K Jha, Adv.

Ms. Deeksha Rai, Adv.

For M/s P.H. Parekh & Co., Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kuamr Jain, Adv.

N.C.T.of Delhi

Mr. R. Mohan, ASG

Mr. S Wasim A Qadri, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

Mrs. D Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.

For Assam

Mr. Riku Sarma, Adv.

for

M/s Corporate Law Group, Adv.

For Kerala

Mr. G Prakash, Adv.

Ms. Beena Prakash, Adv.

..4/-

4

For Punjab

Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Katyal, Adv.

Mr. T.P. Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Arun K Sinha, Adv.

For UPPSC

Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.

For Uttar Pradesh

Dr. R.G. Padia, Sr. Adv.

Mr. T Mahipal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A. No. 14 is allowed and I.A. No. 13 is disposed of in terms of the signed order.

[Charanjeet Kaur]

Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]

Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. Nos. 13-14 IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1867 OF 2006

Malik Mazhar Sultan and Anr.

.. Appellant(s)

Versus

U.P.Public Service Commission &Ors.

.. Respondent(s)

O R D E R

I.A. No. 14 -application for exemption from filing official translation is allowed.

I.A. No. 13

We have heard learned counsel for the parties. In the facts and circumstances of the case, in our opinion, ends of justice would be met if the changed time schedule as suggested by the applicants is granted.

At the same time, the applicants will take into account an order passed by the High Court on March 7, 2007, particularly, paragraph 8 thereof,

I.A. No.13 is disposed of accordingly.

....J

.....

[C.K. THAKKER]

....J

.....

[V.S. SIRPURKAR]

NEW DELHI,

MARCH 08, 2007.