

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 16 IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1867 OF 2006

MALIK MAZHAR SULTAN AND ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

U.P. PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION & ORS

Respondent(s)

(For directions and office report)

WITH

I.A. Nos. 21 and 22- Applns. for clarification & variation of order dated 4.1.2007)

Date: 18/05/2007 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

Mr. Vijay Hansaria, Sr. Adv. (A.C.)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ezaj Maqbool, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, Adv.

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

for intervenor

Mr. Arvind Kr. Tiwary, Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Mohan, Adv.

Mr. Prakash Kumar Singh, Adv.

M.P. High Court

Mr.C.D. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Merusagar Samantaray, Adv.

Mr. Merusagar Samantaray, Adv.

Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Adv.

Allahabad H.Court

Mr. Ashok K Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Trivedi, Adv.

Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

for UOI:

Mr. A. Sharan, ASG

Mr.Navin Prakash, Adv.

Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

..2/-

: 2 :

High Court of A.P.

Mr. T.V. Ratnam, Adv.

Orissa High Court

Mr. Janaranjan Das, Adv.

Mr. Swetaketu Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha P Mayee, Adv.

For Bihar

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Nishakant Pandey, Adv.

For Tripura

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Anukul Raj, Adv.

Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

For West Bengal

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.

For Himachal Pradesh

Mr. J.S. Attri, Adv.

For Arunachal  
Pradesh

Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Hansaria, Sr.Adv.

Mr. P.I. Jose, Adv.

Mr. Anupam Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Sneha Kalita, Adv.

Ms. Deepti, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

For Uttaranchal

Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.

For Karnataka

Mr. Sanjay R Hegde, Adv.

Mr. Vikrant Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Amit Kr. Chawla, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Jhadav, Adv.

For Manipur Mr. KH Nobin Singh, Adv.  
Mr. David Rao, Adv.

For Delhi H Court Mr. A Mariarputham, Adv.  
Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.  
For M/s Arputham Aruna & Co., Adv.

For Sikkim Mr. A Mariarputham, Adv.  
Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.  
For M/s Arputham Aruna & Co., Adv.

For Sikkim H Court Mr. Vishnu Sharma, Adv.

For Maharashtra Ms..Anagha S Desai, Adv.  
Mr. S.S. Shinde, Adv.  
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

..3/-

:3:

For M.P. Mr. Vikas Upadhyay, Adv.  
Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.

For Chhattisgarh Ms. Suparna Srivastava, Adv.  
Ms. Nidhi Minocha, Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Adv.  
Mr. Jatinder Jumar Bhatia, Adv.

For Nagaland Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Adv.  
Ms. Shivangi, Adv.  
Ms. Pinky Behera, Adv.

For Haryana

Mr. Manjit Singh, Add. Adv. Gen.

Mr. Harikesh Singh, Adv.

Mr. T.V. George, Adv.

Mr. Iftikhar Ahmad, Adv.

For Goa

Ms. A Subhashini, Adv.

For Mizoram

Mr. K.N. Madhusoodhanan, Adv.

Mr. R Sathish, Adv.

For Tamil Nadu

Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.

Mr. S Vallinayagam, Adv.

Mr. S Prabu Rama Subramanian, Adv.

Mr. G.S. Chatterjee, Adv.

For Chandigarh H Court

Mr. Nidhesh Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Vinod Shukla, Adv.

Ms. S Janani, Adv.

For Patna H Court

Mr. P.H. Parekh, Adv.

Mr. Ajay K Jha, Adv.

Ms. Deeksha Rai, Adv.

For M/s P.H. Parekh & Co., Advs.

for Rajasthan

Mr. Sunil Kuamr Jain, Adv.

Mr. S. Borthakur, Adv.

For NCT Delhi

Mr. R Mohan, ASG

Mr.S Wasim A Qadri, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

Ms. Shomila Bakshi, Adv.

Ms. Sunita Dwivedi, Adv.

Mrs. D Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.

..4/-

:4:

For Assam

for

Mrs.Minakshi Sharma, Adv.

M/s Corporate Law Group, Adv.

For Kerala

Mr. G Prakash, Adv.

Ms. Beena Prakash, Adv.

For Punjab

Mrs. Jayshree Anand, Add. Adv.G

Mr. K.K. Mahalik, Adv.

Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

For UPPSC

Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.

For Uttar Pradesh

Dr. R.G. Padia, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

Mr. T Mahipal, Adv.

For Chhattisgarh Mr. Atul Jha, Adv.

Mr. D.K. Sinha, Adv.

For Jharkhand

Mr. B.B. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Kumar Rajesh Singh, Adv.

For Meghalaya

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. S.C. Ghosh, Adv.

For J & K

Mr. Altag H Naiyak, Adv. Gen

Mr. Anis Suharawardy, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

Ms. Pinky Behera, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A. No.16 :

I.A. No. 16 is disposed of.

I.A. No. 21

I.A. No. 21 is disposed of.

I.A. 22

List after summer vacation.

Response, if any be filed in the meantime.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]

Court Master

[ Vinod Kulvi ]

Court Master

[ Signed order is placed on the file ]