

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1867 OF 2006

MALIK MAZHAR SULTAN AND ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

U.P. PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for clarification of Court's order dated 3.4.2006 and directions and intervention and appln. for clarification on behalf of Allahabad High Court for clarification of order dated. 4.1.2007 and appln. for modification of order dated. 18.5.2007 passed in I.A. No. 16 on behalf of State of Orissa and appln. for modification of order dated 4.1.2007 and office report)

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1868 OF 2006  
(With office report)

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1869 OF 2006  
(With office report)

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1870 OF 2006  
(With office report)

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1871 OF 2006  
(With office report)

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1872 of 2006  
(With office report)

Date: 12/12/2007 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

Mr. Vijay Hansaria, Sr. Adv. (A.C.)  
Ms. Sneha Kalita, Adv.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ezaj Maqbool, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

..2/-

C.A. Nos. 1867/2006 Etc...contd. It. 2, Ct. 10,dt.12.12.2007

:2:

for intervenor Mr. Arvind Kr. Tiwary, Adv.  
Ms. Radha Shyam Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Awadhesh Kumar Dubey, Adv.  
Mr. Ranjan Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Mohan, Adv.

Mr. Prakash Kumar Singh, Adv.

M.P. High Court Mr.C.D. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Merusagar Samantaray, Adv.  
Mr. Sunny Chodhary, Adv.  
Mr. Vairagya Vardhan, Adv.  
  
Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, Adv.

Allahabad H.Court Mr. Ashok K Srivastava, Adv.  
Mr. Saurabh Trivedi, Adv.  
Mr. Indrajeet Das, Adv.  
  
Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

for UOI: Mr. A. Sharan, ASG  
Mr.Navin Prakash, Adv.  
Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.  
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

High Court of A.P. Mr. T.V. Ratnam, Adv.

Orissa High Court Mr. Janaranjan Das, Adv.  
Mr. Swetaketu Mishra, Adv.  
  
Mr. Aniruddha P Mayee, Adv.

For Bihar Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

For Tripura Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Anukul Raj, Adv.  
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

For West Bengal Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Kishan Datta, Adv.

For Himachal Pradesh Mr. J.S. Attri, Add. Adv. General

..3/-

C.A. Nos. 1867/2006 Etc...contd. It. 2, Ct. 10,dt.12.12.2007

:3:

For Arunachal Pradesh Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.  
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.  
  
Mr. P.I. Jose, Adv.  
Ms. Ritu Bhardwaj, Adv.  
Ms. Deepti, Adv.  
Mr. Jenis, Adv.  
  
Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.  
  
Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, Adv.  
  
Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

For Uttaranchal Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.  
Mr. Md. Noorullah, Adv.

For Karnataka Mr. Sanjay R Hegde, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Kr. Chawla, Adv.

For Manipur Mr. KH Nobin Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Tarun Jamwal, Adv.

For Delhi H Court Mr. A Mariarputham, Adv.  
Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.  
For M/s Arputham Aruna & Co., Adv.

For Sikkim Mr. A Mariarputham, Adv.  
Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.  
For M/s Arputham Aruna & Co., Adv.

For Sikkim H Court Mr. Vishnu Sharma, Adv.

For Maharashtra Ms. Asha G Nair, Adv.

For M.P. Mr. Vikrant Singh Bais, Adv.  
Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.

For Chhattisgarh Ms. Suparna Srivastava, Adv.  
Mr. Manish Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Adv.  
Mr. Jatinder Jumar Bhatia, Adv.  
Mr. B.N. Jha, Adv.

For Nagaland Mr. U Hazarika, Adv.  
Mr. Satya Mitra, Adv.  
Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Adv.

For Haryana Mr. Manjit Singh, Adv. Gen.  
Mr. T.V. George, Adv.

..4/-

C.A. Nos. 1867/2006 Etc...contd. It. 2, Ct. 10, dt. 12.12.2007

:4:

For Goa Ms. A Subhashini, Adv.

For Mizoram Mr. K.N. Madhusoodhanan, Adv.  
Mr. R Sathish, Adv.

For Tamil Nadu/  
U.T. Of Pondicherry Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.  
Mr. S. Joseph Aristotle, Adv.  
Mr. S Prabu Rama Subramanian, Adv.  
Mr. G.S. Chatterjee, Adv.  
Ms. E Muhmry, Adv.  
Mr. Raja Chatterjee, Adv.

For Chandigarh High Court Mr. Nidhesh Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Tarun Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. S Janani, Adv.

For Patna H Court Mr. Ajay Kumr Jha, Adv.  
for M/s P.H. Parekh & Co., Adv.

for Rajasthan Mr. Sunil Kuamr Jain, Adv.  
Mr. S. Borthakur, Adv.

For NCT Delhi Mr. Wasim A Qadri, Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.  
Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.  
Mr. Saurav Datta, Adv.  
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.



Issue notice.

I.A. No. 23

We have heard learned counsel for the parties.

On the facts stated in the application, prayer 'a' is granted and it is disposed of accordingly.

..6/-

C.A. Nos. 1867/2006 Etc...contd. It. 2, Ct. 10,dt.12.12.2007

:6:

I.A. No. 24

This I.A. is disposed of in terms of order passed in I.A. No. 23.

I.A. No. 25

It is stated at the bar that the rules framed by the State of Orissa have already been notified on 17th August, 2007. Hence, this application has become infructuous.

I.A. No..... filed by the State of Himachal Pradesh

Issue notice.

I.A. No.....filed by Mr. Rakesh Kumar Singh, Applicant

Let the Registry send this application to the High Court Delhi on its administrative side. Let the applicant be informed accordingly.

Reports received from various High Courts as well as States be listed in the month of February, 2008 along with I.A. Nos. 22,22 and I.A. filed by the State of Himachal Pradesh.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master

[ Vinod Kulvi ]  
Court Master

[ Signed order is placed on the file ]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. NO.....,18,23,24,25

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1867 OF 2006

Malik Mazhar Sultan and Anr.

.. Appellant(s)

Versus

U.P.Public Service Commission& Ors.

.. Respondent(s)

ORDER

I.A. No....filed on behalf of Mr. Ishrat Hussain

Learned counsel for the applicant states that this I.A. does not survive for consideration. The I.A. is, accordingly disposed of without observing anything on merits.

I.A. No. 18

It is stated that this I.A. has become infructuous. Hence, the same is disposed of as such.

I.A. No. 23

We have heard learned counsel for the parties.

On the facts stated in the application, prayer 'a' is granted and it is disposed of accordingly.

..2/-

:2:

I.A. No. 24

This I.A. is disposed of in terms of order passed in I.A. No. 23.

I.A. No. 25

It is stated at the bar that the rules framed by the State of Orissa have already been notified on 17th August, 2007. Hence, this application has become infructuous.

.....J  
[ C.K. THAKKER ]

.....J  
[ D.K. JAIN ]

NEW DELHI,  
DECEMBER 12, 2007.