

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14424/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 07/05/2008 in CMWP No. 22910/2008 of the HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

PIYUSH VERMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 23/06/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

(Vacation Bench)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pratap Venugupal,Adv.

Ms. Surekha Raman,Adv.

Ms. Deepti,Adv.

for

M/S. K.J. John & Co.,Advs.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

It appears that Civil Appeal No.1867/2006, filed by Malik Mazhar Sultan and another, is pending decision of this Court over the self-same question as raised in the present special leave petition. We are also told that the said appeal is fixed for hearing on 14 th July, 2008. Let this matter also be listed on that date.

(A.S. BISHT) (VEERA VERMA)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER