

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 60 in I.A.No.17 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1867 OF 2006

MALIK MAZHAR SULTAN AND ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

U.P. PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for modification of Court's Order dated 11.5.2007 and office report)

Date: 23/01/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

Mr. Vijay Hansaria, Sr. Adv. (A.C.)

Ms. Sneha Kalita, Adv.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.

Mr. Debasis Misra ,Adv

For Respondent(s) Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, Adv.

Ms. A.Subhashini ,Adv

Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava ,Adv

Mr. Arun K. Sinha ,Adv

Mr. J.L. Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Asha Jain Madan ,Adv

Mr. Mukesh Jain, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Mathur ,Adv

Mr. Anis Suhrawardy ,Adv

Mr. B.B. Singh ,Adv

Ms. Bina Gupta ,Adv

Mr. Bharat Sangal ,Adv

Ms. Binu Tamta ,Adv

Mr. Dharam Bir Raj Vohra ,Adv

Mr. G.S. Chatterjee ,Adv

-2-

Mr. G. Prakash ,Adv

Ms. Hemantika Wahi ,Adv

Mr. Somnatha Padhan, Adv.

Ms. Mamta Tushir, Adv.

Mr. Janaranjan Das ,Adv
 Mr. Swetaketu Mishra, Adv.
 Mr. P.P. Nayak, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Mohan ,Adv

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal ,Adv

Mr. Naresh K. Sharma ,Adv

Mr. Pradeep Misra ,Adv
 Mr. K.N. Madhusoodhanan, Adv.

Mr. R. Sathish ,Adv

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain ,Adv
 Mr. Ajay K. Bhatia, Adv.
 Mr. Siddharth Jain, Adv.
 Ms. Shweta Garg, Adv.
 Mr. Yunus Malik, Adv.
 Ms. Sunita Gautam, Adv.

Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra ,Adv
 Mr. Pushkin, Adv.
 Mr. K.N. Madhusoodanan, Adv.

Mr. T.V. Ratnam ,Adv

Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad ,Adv

M/S Arputham, Aruna & Co. ,Adv
 Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.
 Mrs. Sunita Sharma, Adv.
 Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Mr. D.S. Mahra ,Adv

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee ,Adv

Ms. S. Janani ,Adv

Mr. V.G. Pragasam ,Adv
 Mr. S.J. Aristotle, Adv.
 Mr. Prabu Rama Subramanian, Adv.
 Mr. Sumeet Bhatia, Adv.
 Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.
 Ms. Surbhi Mehta, Adv.
 Mr. Ankit Gupta, Adv.

For Mr. Maninder Singh ,Adv

-3-

Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy ,Adv

Mr. Khwairakpam Nobin Singh ,Adv

Mr. Radha Shyam Jena ,Adv
 Mr. Amit Kr. Chawla, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde ,Adv

Mr. P.I. Jose ,Adv
 Mr. Anupam Mishra, Adv.
 Mr. Vivek Kandari, Adv.

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao ,Adv

Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi ,AAG, UP

Ms. Vandana Mishra, aDv.
Mr. Manoj K. Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. R. Nedumaran ,Adv

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta ,Adv

Mr. Naresh Kumar ,Adv

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy ,Adv

Ms. Rachana Srivastava ,Adv
Mr. Mohd. Noorullah, Adv.

Mr. Riku Sharma, Adv.
For M/S Corporate Law Group ,Adv

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava ,Adv

Mr. C.D. Singh ,Adv
Mr. Sunny Chowdhary, Adv.
Mr. Vairagya Vardhan Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Singh, Adv.
Ms. Upasana Nath, Adv.

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia ,Adv

Mr. Kamendra Mishra ,Adv

M/S. Parekh & Co. ,Advs.

Mr. T. Mahipal ,Adv

Ms. Sumita Hazarika ,Adv

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee ,Adv

Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury ,Adv

Mr. Vishnu Sharma ,Adv
Ms. Anupama Sharma, adv.

-4-

Mr. Manjit Singh, Adv.
For Mr.T.V.George ,Adv
Mr.Prakash Kumar Singh ,Adv

Mr.Sunil Kumar Verma ,Adv

Mr. L.P. Nathinesh, Adv.
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma ,Adv

Mr. S.Balaji ,Adv

Mr. Ajay Pal ,Adv

Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar,Adv.

State of Nagaland Mr. Edward Belho, Adv.

State of T.N. Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv.

Stae of Chhatisgarh Mr. Atul Jha, Adv.
Mr. D.K. Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, aDv.
Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.

State of Chhatisgarh Ms. Suparna Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Ram Swarup Sharma, Adv./

State of MP Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.

State of Arunachal Pradesh Mr. Anil Srivastava. Adv.

State of Maharashtra Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, adv.

IA 63 Mr. M.N. Rao, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Manjeet Kirpal, Adv.
Mr. Miten Mohapatra, Adv.

IA 60 Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik, Adv.
Mr. S.C. Varma, Adv.
For Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER
All I.As. be listed on 12.2.2009.

(R.K. Dhawan)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master