

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.1867 OF 2006

MALIK MAZHAR SULTAN & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

U.P. PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions, exemption from filing O.T.,
intervention, permission for variation in the time schedule
in the time schedule with office report)
[For directions]

Date: 19/07/2010 This Matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vijay Hansaria, Sr. Adv. (A.C.)
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.
For Respondent(s) Mr. L.R. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Atul Jha, Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Ranjan Dvivedi, Adv.
Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.
Mr. K.K. Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Prakash Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, SG.
Mr. P.N. Misra, Adv.
Mr. Satish C. Mishra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. T.N. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev K. Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Kamalendra Mishra, Adv.

...2/-

- 2 -

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kumar Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Shaiwal Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

Mr. Janaranjan Das, Adv.
Mr. Swetaketu Mishra, Adv.
Mr. P.P. Nayak, Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Bhaskar P. Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.

Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

Mr. P.I. Jose, Adv.

Mr. Anupam Mishra, Adv.

Mr. B.K. Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Kandari, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.

Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Kumar Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh N. Jadhav, Adv.

Mr. K. Joshi, Adv.

Mr. Vikrant Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Khwairakpam Nobin Singh, Adv.

..3/-

- 3 -

Mr. A. Mariarputham, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.

Mr. Amarjeet Singh Girsa, Adv.

for M/s. Arputham, Aruna & Co., Adv.

Mr. M.N. Krishnamani, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ranji Thomas, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr. M.N. Krishnamani, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ranji Thomas, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Atul Jha, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

Ms. Jesal, Adv.

Mr. T.V. George, Adv.

Mr. Vishnu Sharma, Adv.

Ms. A. Subhashini, Adv.

Mr. K.N. Madhusoodhanan, Adv.

Mr. R. Sathish, Adv.

Mr. R. Venkataramani, Sr. Adv.

Mr. V.G. Pragasaam, Adv.

Mr. S.J. Aristotle, Adv.
Mr. Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.

Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Raja Chatterjee, Adv.
Mr. G.S. Chatterjee, Adv.

Ms. S. Janani, Adv.

...4/-

- 4 -

Mr. Ajay Kumar Jha, Adv.
Mr. Sameer Parekh, Adv.
Mr. Somanadri Goud K., Adv.
for M/s. Parekh & Co., Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. S. Bhowmick, Adv.
Mr. S.C. Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.

Mr. T.S. Doabia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. B. Balasubramanian, Adv.
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

Ms. D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.

Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

Mr. T.V. Ratnam, Adv.

Mr. D.B. Vohra, Adv.

Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. S.C. Patel, Adv.

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.

Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kharde, Adv.
Ms. Asha Jain Madan, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, Adv.

Ms. Navneet Kaur, Adv.
for M/s Corporate Law Group, Adv.

...5/-

- 5 -

Mr. Anis Suhrawardy, Adv. (N/P)

Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Adv.

Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, Adv.

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma, Adv.

Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.

Mr. T.G. Narayanan Nair, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kharde, Adv.

Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.

Mr. Mohan Jain, ASG.

Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.

Mr. S.W.A. Qadri, Adv.

Ms. Jaspreet Aulakh, Adv.

Mr. D.K. Thakur, Adv.

Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. Bharat Sangal, Adv.

Mr. R.R. Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Vernika Tomar, Adv.

Mr. Himinder Lal, Adv.

Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.

Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Adv.

Mr. T.N. Rao, Adv.

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, Adv.

Dr. Manish Singhvi, AAG.

Mr. Devanshu Kumar Devesh, Adv.

Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.

..6/-

- 6 -

Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Pragyan P. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Prasanth P., Adv.

Mr. V. Vasudevan, Adv.

Mr. Shankar Divate, Adv.

Mr. Sapam Biswajit Meitei, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Krishnanand Pandeya, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Place the matter on 16th August, 2010,
before the Regular Bench at the end of the Board.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Madhu Saxena]
Assistant Registrar