

ITEM NO.204

COURT NO.14

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14424/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 07/05/2008 in CMWP No. 22910/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

PIYUSH VERMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ANR. Respondent(s)
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 31/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R.DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Sanjay Parekh,Adv.
Mr.Anish R. Shah,Adv.
Ms.Mamta Saxena,Adv.
Ms.Soumya Roy,Adv.
Mr.A.N.Singh,Adv.
Ms. Anitha Shenoy,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Garvesh Kabra,Adv.
for State of U.P. Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra ,Adv

For RR No.2 Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava,Adv.

2

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Eight weeks' time is granted to the respondents to obtain instructions regarding nature of the examination to be conducted and whether the question should be of objective type in the light of observations made in Malik Mazhar Sultan and Anr. vs. U.P. Public Service Commission & Ors.

(KUSUM SYAL)
SR.P.A.

(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER