

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.14424/2008
(From the judgment and order dated 07/05/2008 in
No.22910/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

CMWP

PIYUSH VERMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 09/11/2011

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjay Parikh, Adv.
Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.
Ms. Mamta Saxena, Adv.
Mr. Pranav Raina, Adv.
Mr. A.N. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

r-2 Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava, Adv.

r-1 Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, Adv.
 Ms. Savitri Pandey, Adv.
 Mr. Mukul Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We have heard Mr. Sanjay Parikh, learned
counsel for the petitioner and Mr. Ashok K.
Srivastava and Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, learned
counsel appearing for Allahabad High Court and
State of Uttar Pradesh respectively. We do not
find any merit in this special leave petition and
the same is dismissed accordingly.

(VINOD LAKHINA) (KUSUM GULATI)
Court Master Court Master