

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1867 OF 2006

MALIK MAZHAR SULTAN AND ANR. Appellant (s)  
VERSUS  
U.P. PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION & ORS Respondent(s)  
(With appln. for directions on behalf of Govt. of Mizoram and impleadment and clarification/modification of order dated 3.12.2010 and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)  
[REGARDING STATES OF ANDHRA PRADESH, KARNATAKA, UTTER PRADESH, BIHAR AND MADHYA PRADESH]

Date: 21/11/2012 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

Mr. Vijay Hansaria, Sr. Adv. (AC)  
Ms. Sneha Kalita, Adv.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. G.N. Reddy, Adv.  
State of A.P. Mr. M. Rambabu, Adv.  
Mr. S Nagarajan, Adv.

Allahabad HC Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava, Adv.

State of UP Mr. Irshad Ahmad, AAG  
Mr. M.R. Shamshad, Adv.  
Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.

State of Bihar Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Chandan Kumar, Adv.

High Court of Patna Mr. Pravin H Parekh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sumit Goel, Adv.  
Mr. Kumar Shashank, Adv.  
Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.  
Mr. Vishal Prasad, Adv.

A.P. High Court Mr. A.V. Rangam, Adv.  
Mr. Buddy Ranganadhan, Adv.  
Mr. T.V. Ratnam, Adv.  
Mr. Munawwar Naseem, Adv.

..2/-

: 2 :

For B.P.S.C. Mr. Navin Prakash, Adv.

State of M.P. Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Abhimanyu Singh, Adv.

State & H.C. of Karnataka Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr. Wasim A Qadri, Adv.  
Ms. Gunwant Dara, Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mehra, Adv.

Re: States of Andhra Pradesh, U.P. and Bihar

Learned counsel for the High Courts as also for the States pray for time to have information with regard to the steps taken for filling up vacancies in different cadres of subordinate judiciary.

At request, call the matter on 27th November, 2012 at 2.00 p.m., when the Registrar (General) of the concerned High Courts shall remain present in Court in person along with the necessary information.

Re: State of M.P.

No further directions are called for.

Re: State of Karnataka

Mr. P.Krishna Bhat, Registrar General of the High Court of Karnataka is present in Court today. He has filed in Court a fresh affidavit dated 19th November, 2012. Having regard to the information furnished in the affidavits, for the present, no further directions are called for.

| [ Charanjeet Kaur ] | [ Kusum Gulati ] |  
| Court Master | | Court Master |