

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1867 OF 2006

MALIK MAZHAR SULTAN AND ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

U.P. PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION & ORS

Respondent(s)

[WITH APPLN.(S) FOR DIRECTIONS ON BEHALF OF GOVT. OF MIZORAM AND
IMPLEADMENT AND CLARIFICATION/MODIFICATION OF ORDER DATED 3.12.2010 AND
EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. AND OFFICE REPORT)
[REGARDING STATES OF DELHI, MAHARASHTRA, RAJASTHAN, GUJARAT, WEST BENGAL,
PUNJAB & HARYANA, HIMACHAL PRADESH, KERALA, TAMIL NADU, UTTARAKHAND, ORISSA
AND ANDHRA PRADESH]

Date: 06/12/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

Mr. Vijay Hansaria, Sr. Adv. (AC)
Ms. Sneha Kalita, Adv.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Delhi
Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.
Ms. Gunwant Das, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Adv.
Mr. Zaid Ali, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Delhi H.C.
Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Adv.
Ms. Neelam Jain, Adv.

State of Maharashtra
Mr. Sanjay V. Kharde, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

HC of Bombay
Mr. A.P. Mayee, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Parimal, Adv.
Mr. Charudatta Mahindrakar, Adv.

State of Rajasthan
Dr. Manish Singhvi, AAG
Mr. Amit Lubhaya, Adv.
Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

...2/-

:2:

State of Gujarat Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
Ms. Shubhada, Adv.
Ms. Nandini Gupta, Adv.

State of West Bengal
Mr. Chanchal Kr. Ganguli, Adv.
Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.

	Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.
Kolkata HC	Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv. Mr. Raja Chatterjee, Adv. Mr. G.S. Chatterjee, Adv.
State of Punjab	Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.
State of Haryana	Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG Mr. Tarjit Singh, Adv. Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.
State of H.P.	Mr. Himinder Lal, Adv. Ms. Rajni Ohri Lal, Adv.
Kerala HC	Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv. Mr. M.T. George, Adv. Mr. T.G.N. Nair, Adv. Mr. K.N. Madhusoodhanan, Adv. Mr. Mohammed Sadique T.A., Adv.
State of Tamil Nadu	Mr. Guru Krishnakumar, Sr. Adv. Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.
State & HC of Uttarakhand	Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv. Mr. Utkarsh Sharma, Adv.
HC of Orissa	Mr. Sibho Sankar Mishra, Adv.
State of Andhra Pradesh	Mr. G.N. Reddy, Adv. Mr. M. Rambabu, Adv. Mr. S. Nagarajan, Adv.
High Court of A.P. State of Mizoram	Mr. T.V. Ratnam, Adv. Mr. Pragyan P. Sharma, Adv. Ms. Mandakini Sharma, Adv. Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv. Ms. Heshu Kayina, Adv. Mr. Surendra Kr. Maurya, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Re: State of Odisha

Mr. U.N. Behera, Principal Secretary (Home) State

..3/-

: 3 :

of Odisha and Mr. J.P. Das, Registrar General of the High Court of Orissa are present in Court. A status report signed by both the said Officers has also been filed. The report shows that some crucial decisions to expedite the creation of infrastructure in the District Courts at the newly created judgeships have been taken. We expect and hope that these decisions taken with the consent of the Hon'ble Chief Minister, shall be implemented in their letter and spirit.

In view of the above, for the present, no further orders are called for.

Re : State of Andhra Pradesh

Copies of orders dated 5th December, 2012 passed by the Government of Andhra Pradesh, issuing appointment letters in respect of twenty eight Civil Judges (Senior Division) have been placed before us. Learned counsel appearing for the State submits that letters of appointment to sixty six selected Civil Judges (Junior Division) shall also be issued within two weeks from today. Subject to the clarification in relation to the remaining two candidates, depicted in our order dated 27th November, 2012, let the appointment letters be issued within the said period.

..4/-

: 4 :

Re : State of West Bengal

As prayed, let the status report, in the proper form, be filed within two weeks.

List on 9th January, 2013 at 3.00 p.m.

Re : States of Delhi, Maharashtra, Rajasthan, Gujarat,
Punjab & Haryana, Himachal Pradesh, Kerala,
Tamil Nadu, Uttarakhand.

List on 11th December, 2012 at 2.00 p.m.

	[Charanjeet Kaur]		[Kusum Gulati]	
Court Master		Court Master		