

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1867 OF 2006

MALIK MAZHAR SULTAN AND ANR. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

U.P. PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION & ORS Respondent(s)

(With appln. for directions on behalf of Govt. of Mizoram and impleadment and clarification/modification of order dated 3.12.2010 and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

[REGARDING STATES OF UTTAR PRADESH, JHARKHAND, BIHAR, DELHI, MAHARASTHRA, RAJASTHAN, GUJARAT, PUNJAB AND HARYANA, HIMACHAL PRADESH, KERALA, TAMIL NADU, UTTARAKHAND]

Date: 11/12/2012 This case was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

Mr. Vijay Hansaria, Sr. Adv. (AC)
Ms. Sneha Kalita, Adv.

For Parties

State of Gujarat Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
Ms. Jesal, Adv.

State of U.P. Mr. Irshad Ahmad, AAG.
Mr. Abhishek Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.
Mr. M.P. Shamshad, Adv.

Intervener

Ms. Shabnam, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Tiwary, Adv.
Mr. Ranjan Dwivedi, Adv.

State of Punjab Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

...2/-

:2:

State of Bihar Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Chandan Kumar, Adv.

For BPSK Mr. Navin Prakash, Adv.

Patna High Court Mr. Pravin H. Parekh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sumit Goel, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Shashank, Adv.
Mr. Rajat, Adv.
Mr. Vishal prasad, Adv.

for M/s Parekh & Co., Adv.-on-record

State of Haryana Mr. Manjit Singh, Addl. Adv. Gen.
Mr. Tarjit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

Kerala HC Mr. T.G. Narayanan Nair, Adv.
Mr. K.N. Madhusoodhanan, Adv.
Mr. Mohammed Sadique T.A., Adv.

State of Tamil Nadu Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.
Mr. R. Rakesh Sharma, Adv.
Mr. P. Krishnamoorthy, Adv.

State of Jharkhand Mr. Anil Kumar Jha, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka, Adv.

Delhi High Court Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Adv.
Ms. Neelam Jain, Adv.
Mr. A. Venkatesh, Adv.
Ms. Mansha Monga, Adv.

State of Himachal Pradesh Mr. Himinder Lal, Adv.
Ms. Rajni Ohri Lal, Adv.

Allahabad High Court Mr. Ashok K Srivastava, Adv.

...3/-

:3:

HC of P & H Ms. Asha Jain Madan, Adv.

HC of Himachal Pradesh Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

State & HC of Uttarakhand Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Utkarsh Sharma, Adv.

H.C. of Rajasthan Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.

State of Rajasthan Dr. Manish Singhvi, AAG
Mr. Amit Lubhaya, Adv.
Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.-on-record.

Madras H.C. Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.
Mr. R. Rakesh Sharma, Adv.
Mr. P. Krishnamoorthy, Adv.

State of Mizoram Mr. Pragyan Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Heshu Kayina, Adv.
Ms. Sagarika Moitra, Adv.
Ms. Mandakini Sharma, Adv.
Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

State of Mah. Mr. Sanjay V. Kharde, Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.

Ms. Gunwant Dara, Adv.

Ms. Satya Siddiqui, Adv.

Mr. Zaid Ali, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. Sarfraz A. Siddiqui, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Mishra, Adv.

...4/-

:4:

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

States of Bihar and Punjab

List on 12th December, 2012 at 2.00 p.m.

State of Uttar Pradesh

A fresh status report on vacancy position in the subordinate judiciary in the State, as on 9th December, 2012, has been placed before us. The same is taken on record. A copy thereof has also been supplied to the learned Amicus Curiae.

Mr. Anant Kumar, Registrar General, Allahabad High Court, is present in Court in person. He states that as per the directions received by him from the Examination Committee, the calendar fixed for filling up of different posts shall be strictly adhered to.

In that view of the matter, call the case for further directions on 19th February, 2013.

For the present, the presence of the Registrar General and O.S.D. is dispensed with.

...5/-

:5:

States of Jharkhand, Delhi, Maharashtra, Rajasthan, Gujarat, Haryana, Himachal Pradesh, Kerala, Tamil Nadu, Uttarakhand.

List on 19th February, 2013, for further directions.

| (VINOD LAKHINA)
| Court Master

| | (KUSUM GULATI)
| | Court Master

|