

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1867 OF 2006

MALIK MAZHAR SULTAN AND ANR. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

U.P. PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION & ORS Respondent(s)

(With appln. for directions on behalf of Govt. of Mizoram and impleadment and clarification/modification of order dated 3.12.2010 and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)  
(REGARDING STATES OF BIHAR AND PUNJAB)

Date: 12/12/2012 This case was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

Mr. Vijay Hansaria, Sr. Adv. (AC)  
Ms. Sneha Kalita, Adv.

For Parties  
State of Bihar

Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Chandan Kumar, Adv.  
for Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

For BPSC Mr. Navin Prakash, Adv.

Patna High Court Mr. Pravin H. Parekh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sumit Goel, Adv.  
Mr. Kumar Shashank, Adv.  
Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.  
Mr. Vishal prasad, Adv.  
for M/s Parekh & Co., Adv.-on-record

State of Punjab Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

Applicant Mr. Rakesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Kaushal Yadav, Adv.

...2/-

:2:

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

State of Bihar

Mr. Pravin H. Parekh, learned Senior Counsel appearing for the High Court, states that he has in mind certain suggestions, which he would forward to the High Court through the Registrar General, who is present in Court, to ensure that the process for recruitment of the District Judges (Direct) is expedited.

In view of the submission, call the case on 9th January, 2013, at 3.00 p.m. for further directions.

As regards the appointments of Civil Judges (Junior Division) are concerned, learned counsel appearing for the State

submits that as per his instructions, the requisite notification in this behalf shall be issued within eight weeks. It is ordered accordingly.  
State of Punjab

It is pointed out that requisite notification has since been issued. In that view of the matter, for the present, no further orders are called for.

| (VINOD LAKHINA)  
| COURT MASTER

| | (KUSUM GULATI)  
| | COURT MASTER

|