

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.124 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO.1867 OF 2006

MALIK MAZHAR SULTAN AND ANR. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

U.P. PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION & ORS Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing the compliance affidavit on behalf of High Court of Patna)

Date: 25/02/2014 This Matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

Mr. Vijay Hansaria, Sr. Adv. (A.C.)
Mr. Avnish Pandey, Adv.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, AOR

Mr. Debasis Misra, AOR

For Respondent(s)
IA 124 (For Patna
High Court)

Mr. P.H. Parekh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sumit Goyal, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek V. Deshmukh, Adv.
Ms. Himani Gautam, Adv.
for M/s. Parekh & Co.

Mr. Paras Kuhad, ASG
Mr. Vijay Prakash, Adv.
Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, adv.
Ms. Pranita Shekhar, Adv.
Ms. Gunwant Dara, Adv.
Mr. Mahmood Umar, Adv.
Mr. Tamim F. Qadri, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, AOR

Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, AOR

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, AOR

Mr. Ranjan Dwivedi, AOR

Mr. C.D. Singh, AOR
Mr. K.K. Mohan, AOR

Mr. Prakash Kumar Singh, AOR

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, AOR

Mr. Merusagar Samantaray, AOR

Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava, AOR

Mr. Rakesh Kumar, AOR

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, AOR
Mr. Ambhoj Kr. Sinha, AOR
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, AOR
Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, AOR
Mr. Sibho Sankar Mishra, AOR

For Maharashtra Mr. Shankar Chillarge, Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR

For Bihar Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.

For Tripura Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR
Mr. Ritu Raj Biswas, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kumar, AOR
Mr. Anil Shrivastav, AOR
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

Mr. P.I. Jose, AOR
Mr. E.C. Vidyasagar, AOR

Mr. Pradeep Misra, AOR
Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, AOR

Mr. Ashok Mathur, AOR

Mr. Arun K. Sinha, AOR

For Uttarakhand Ms. Rachana Srivastava, AOR
Mr. Utkarsh Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Pratiksha Chaturvedi, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, AOR

For Sikkim Mr. Khwairakpam Nobin Singh, AOR
Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Yusuf Khan, Adv.
M/s. Arputham, Aruna & Co.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. B.S. Banthia, AOR

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, AOR

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, AOR

For Gujarat Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR
Ms. Sangeeta Singh, Adv.
Ms. Preeti Bhardwaj, Adv.
Ms. Giss Antony, Adv.

Mr. T.V. George, AOR

Mr. Vishnu Sharma, AOR

Ms. A. Subhashini, AOR

Mr. R. Sathish, AOR

Mr. G.N. Reddy, AOR

Mr. V.G. Pragasam, AOR
Mr. S.J. Aristotle, Adv.
Mr. Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.

Mr. G.S. Chatterjee, AOR

Mr. R. Nedumaran, AOR

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, AOR

Ms. S. Janani, AOR

Mr. T. Harish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, AOR

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, AOR

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, AOR

Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, AOR

Mr. Ajay Pal, AOR

Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG
Mrs. Nupur Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR

Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR

Mr. T.V. Ratnam, AOR

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, AOR

Mr. G. Prakash, AOR

Ms. Binu Tamta, AOR

Mr. B. Balaji, AOR

Mr. Dharam Raj Vohra, AOR

Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, AOR

Mr. S.C. Patel, AOR

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, AOR

Ms. Asha Jain Madan, AOR

Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, AOR
Mr. Surya Nath Pandey, Adv.
Mr. P. Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Anis Suhrawardy, AOR

Ms. Sumit Hazarika, AOR

Mr. Siddhartha Showdhury, AOR

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR

Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma, AOR

Mr. T.G. Narayanan Nair, AOR

Mr. Bharat Sangal, AOR

Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, AOR
Ms. Bina Gupta, AOR
Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, AOR
Mr. Dharmender Kr. Sinha, AOR
Mr. Annam D.N. Rao, AOR
Ms. Neelam Jain, Adv.
Mr. A. Venkatesh, Adv.
Mr. S. Sirca, Adv.
Mr. A. Venkatesh, Adv.
Mr. T.N. Rao, AOR
Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR
Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

For Nagaland

Mrs. K. Enatoli Sema, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar, AOR
Mr. Ashwani Kumar, AOR
Mr. Shankar Divate, AOR
Ms. T. Kanaka Durga, AOR
Ms. Mridulay Ray Bhardwaj, AOR
Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, AOR
Mr. Krishnanand Pandey, AOR
Mr. Amrendra Kr. Choubey, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kr. Jha, AOR
Mr. T. Harish Kumar, AOR
Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, AOR
Mr. P.V. Yogeshwaran, AOR
Mr. Sunil Fernandes, AOR
Mr. Navin Prakash, AOR
Ms. Liz Mathew, AOR
Mr. Kaushal Yadav, AOR
Mr. M.R. Shamshad, AOR
Mr. Rana Ranjit Singh, AOR

For Rajasthan

Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, AAG
Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR
Mr. Balasubramanian, Adv.
Mr. K.V. Jagdishvaran, Adv.
Ms. G. Indira, AOR

For Mizoram

Mr. Pragyan Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Heshu Kayina, Adv.

For A.P.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.
Mr. Mayur R. Shah, Adv.

Mr. Amit K. Nain, Adv.
Ms. Suchitra Hrangkhawal, Adv.
Mr. Amjit Maqbool, Adv.
Mr. B. Ramakrishna Rao, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Jain, Adv.

For Punjab

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, AOR

For W.B.

Mr. Soumitra G. Chaudhuri, Adv.
Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.

For H.P.

Mr. Suryanarayana Singh, AAG
Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing compliance affidavit on behalf of High Court
of Patna is condoned.

List the matter on 25th March, 2014.

|(Chetan Kumar)
|Court Master

| |(Savita Sainani)
| |Assistant Registrar

|