

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No. 126 in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1867 OF 2006

MALIK MAZHAR SULTAN AND ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

U.P. PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION & ORS
(For directions)

Respondent(s)

Date: 25/04/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

Mr. Vijay Hansaria, Sr. Adv. (AC)-NP

For Appellant(s)

Mr. T.V. Ratnam, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

All proceedings relating to recruitment process for Civil Judges (Junior Division) which has commenced on 9.1.2014 shall be kept in abeyance till 15.06.2014.

I.A. for direction is disposed of.

[Madhu Bala]
Court Master[Savita Sainani]
Assistant Registrar