

ITEM NO.13 (MM)

COURT NO.1

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No. 1867/2006

MALIK MAZHAR SULTAN AND ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

U.P. PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for extension of time (I.A. No. 140) and direction (I.A. No. 141 & 142) and regarding High Court of Jharkhand, Madhya Pradesh, Tamil Nadu, Uttarakhand & Guhati and office report)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 403/2014

(With application for impleadment as party respondent and vacation of status quo and office report)

W.P.(C) No. 85/2015

(With appln. for directions and office report)

Date : 27/08/2015 This appeal/petitions were called  
on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

Mr. Vijay Hansaria, Sr. Adv. (A.C.)

Ms. Sneha Kalita, Adv.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.

Ms. T. Anamika, Adv.

For West Bengal

Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Pursuant to our directions issued by us, Shri

Paban Kr. Mondal, the Secretary (Judicial), West

Bengal is present before us.

The presence of the afore-mentioned officer is  
dispensed with for the present.

Adjourned.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Vinod Kulvi ]  
Asstt. Registrar