

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.1

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 1/2016, I.A. 147 &amp; 149/2016 in Civil Appeal No(s). 1867/2006

MALIK MAZHAR SULTAN AND ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

U.P. PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION &amp; ORS

Respondent(s)

(for impleadment and permission to file impleadment and office report)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 85/2015

(With appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)

Date : 12/04/2016 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.

Mr. Rana Ranjit Singh, Adv.

Mr. Basuva Prabhu Patel, Sr. Adv.

Mr. M.S. Vishnu Sankar, Adv.

Ms. Usha Nandini V., Adv.

Ms. Athira G. Nair, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

(State of Kerala)

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, AG

Mr. K.P. Dandarani, Adv. Gen.

Mr. Basant R., Sr. Adv.

Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv.

Mr. Karthik Ashok, Adv.

Mr. M.F. Philip, Adv.

(Union of India)

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, SG

Mr. S.W.A. Qadri, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Mukherjee, Adv.

Ms. Sadhna Sandhu, Adv.

Mr. Zaid Ali, Adv.

Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

Mrs. K. Anatoli Sema, Adv.  
 Mr. Edward Belho, Adv.  
 Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Pragyan Sharma, Adv.  
 Mr. Shikhar Garg, Adv.  
 Mr. P.V. Yogeshwaran, Adv.

Mr. Dushyant Dave, Sr. Adv.  
 Mr. R. Abraham, Adv.  
 Ms. Seema Jain, Adv.  
 Ms. Reena Roy, Adv.  
 Mr. Himinder Lal, Adv.

(High Court of Guwahati) Mr. P.I. Jose, Adv.  
 Mr. Nitin Kumar Singh, Adv.

(State of Bihar) Mr. G.Rudreshwar Singh, Adv.  
 Mr. Gautam Singh, Adv.

(State of Meghalaya) Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.  
 Mr. S.C. Ghosh, Adv.  
 Mr. S.Bhowmick, Adv.

(State of Manipur) Mr. Sapam Biswajit Meitei, Adv.  
 Mr. Z.H. Isaac Haiding, Adv.  
 Mr. S. Vijayanand Sharma, Adv.  
 Mrs. L. Thongam, Adv.  
 Ms. B. Khushbansi, Adv.  
 Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Hansaria, Sr. Adv.  
 Ms. Sneha Kalita, Adv.  
 Mr. Avnish Pandey, Adv.

Mr. M.K. Sreegesh, Adv.  
 Mrs. V.S. Lakshmi, Adv.  
 Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, Adv.

(State of H.P.) Mr. Suryanarayana Singh, Sr.AAG  
 Ms. Pragati Neekhra, Adv.

(Delhi H.C.) Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Adv.  
 Mr. Annam Venkatesh, Adv.  
 Mr. Sudipto Sircar, Adv.  
 Ms. Ankita Chadha, Adv.  
 Mr. Rahul Mishra, Adv.

(State of U.P.) Mr. Abhith Kumar, Adv.  
 Ms. Archana Singh, Adv.

Mr. Kumar Saurav, Adv.

(UT of Andaman & Nicobar Admn.) Mr. K.V. Jagdishvaran, Adv.  
Mrs. G. Indira, Adv.

(State of T.N.) Mr. Venkata Ramani, Sr.AAG  
Mr. Muthuvel Palani, Adv.  
Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.

Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.

(Calcutta H.C.) Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Raja Chatterjee, Adv.  
Mr. Adeel Khan, Adv.  
Mr. Satish Kumar, Adv.

(Bihar Public Service Com.) Mr. Vishnu Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Anupama Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. R.K. Thakur, Adv.

(Govt. of Puducherry) Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.  
Mr. Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.

(State of Tripura) Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.  
Ms. Varsha Poddar, Adv.

(State of Telangana) Mr. S.Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.  
Mr. Krishna Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Wasim Quadri, Adv.  
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Gunwant Dara, Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

(State of Sikkim) Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.  
Mr. Avneesh Arputham, Adv.  
Ms. Anuradha Arputham, Adv.

(State of J&K) Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.  
Ms. Astha Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Puneeth K.G., Adv.

Mr. T.L.V. Ramachari, Adv.  
Mr. K.V.L. Raghavn, Adv.  
Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.

(State of Jharkhand) Mr. Anil Kumar Jha, Adv.  
Mr. R.K. Ojha, Adv.  
Mr. Anil K. Jha, Adv.

Ms. M.P. Shorawala, Adv.  
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

(State of West Bengal) Mr. Soumitra G. Chaudhuri, Adv.  
Mr. Parijat Sinha, Adv.

(State of Assam) Mr. Navnit Kumar, Adv.

(State of Chhattishgarh) Mr. Apoorv Kurup, Adv.  
Mr. Avanish Rathi, Adv.

(State of Maharashtra) Mr. Mohit Kumar Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Surabhi Sanchita, Adv.  
Mr. Nishant K. Katneshwarkar, Adv.

(State of Rajasthan) Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, AAG  
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Ishu Prayas, Adv.  
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. T.G.N. Nair, Adv.  
Mr. K.N. Madhusoodhanan, Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.

Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Anil K. Jha, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, Adv.

Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.

Mr. Bharat Sangal, Adv.  
Mr. B. S. Banthia, Adv.  
Mr. C. D. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. C. S. N. Mohan Rao, Adv.  
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar, Adv.  
Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.  
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.  
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.  
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Kaushal Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Khwairakpam Nobin Singh, Adv.  
Mr. K. K. Mohan, Adv.  
Mr. Krishnanand Pandeya, Adv.  
Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Merusagar Samantaray, Adv.  
Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. M. R. Shamshad, Adv.  
Mr. Mushtaq Ahmad, Adv.  
Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, Adv.  
Mr. P. I. Jose, Adv.  
Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.  
Mr. Prakash Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Adv.  
Mr. Ranjan Dwivedi, Adv.  
Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv.  
Mr. R. Sathish, Adv.  
Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.  
Mr. Satish Kumar, dv.  
Mr. Satya Mitra, Adv.  
Mr. S.C. Patel, Adv.  
Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.  
Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.  
Mr. Shankar Divate, Adv.  
Mr. Shekhar Prit Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, Adv.  
Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, Adv.  
Mrs Sarla Chandra, Adv.  
Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. T.G. Narayanan Nair, Adv.  
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.  
Mr. T.V. George, Adv.  
Mr. T.V. Ratnam, Adv.  
Mr. Vishnu Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.  
Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

Ms. Asha Jain Madan, Adv.

Ms. A. Subhashini, Adv.

Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

Ms. G. Indira, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.

Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.

Ms. S. Janani, Adv.

Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List this matter in the next week before a Bench of which one of us (Hon'ble Mrs. R. Banumathi, J.) is not a member.

(Ashok Raj Singh)  
Court Master

(Veena Khera)  
Court Master