

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.1

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.Nos.1 & 2 of 2016 in I.A.No.147/2016
and

I.A.No(s)147 & 149 of 2016 in Civil Appeal No(s). 1867/2006

MALIK MAZHAR SULTAN AND ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

U.P. PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION & ORS

Respondent(s)

(For Impleadment and intervention and permission to file impleadments and recalling the order dated 27.10.2015 passed in I.A.No.141 of 2015 and allowing the I.A.No.147 of 2015 and office report)

WITH W.P.(C) No. 85/2015

(With appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)

Date : 19/04/2016 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

Mr. Vijay Hansaria, Sr.Adv. (A.C.)

Mr. Avnish Pandey, Adv.

Ms. Sneha Kalita, Adv.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.

(W.P. 85/2015)

Mr. M. P. Shorawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s)/
Applicant(s)

Mr. V. Giri, Sr.Adv.

Mr. T. G. Narayanan Nair, Adv.

Mr. K.N. Madhusoodhanan, Adv.

Mr. Mohammed Sadique T.A., Adv.

Mr. L. Nagaswara Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rai Abraham, Adv.

Mr. Gautam Shivashankar, Adv.

Ms. Seema Jain, Adv.

Ms. Chandrani Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Himinder Lal, Adv.

Mr. Basant R., Sr. Adv.
Mr. Karthik Ashok, Adv.
Mr. M.F. Philip, Adv.
Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv.

Mr. Basava Prabu Patel, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M.S. Vinshu Sankar, Adv.

Mr. Suryanarayana Singh, Sr. AAG.
Ms. Pragati Neekhra, Adv.

Mr. K. Venkataramani, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Muthwel Palani, Adv.
Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, SG.
Mr. Abhinav Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. S. Wasim A. Quadri, Adv.
Ms. Sadhna Sandhu, Adv.
Ms. Gunwant Dara, Adv.
Mr. Zaid Ali, Adv.
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.
Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.

Ms. Pinky Anand, ASG.
Ms. Snidha Mehra, Adv.
Mr. Akash Jindal, Adv.
Mr. B.V.B. Das, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, AAG.
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Prateek Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Ishu Prayas, Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

Mr. Alok Sangwan, AAG.
Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Ojha, Adv.
Mr. Anil K. Jha, Adv.

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
Mr. Krishna Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.
Ms. Mithu Jain, Adv.
Ms. Astha Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Mohit Kr. Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Surabh Sanchita, Adv.
Mr. Nishant R. Katneshwarkar, Adv.

Mr. M.K. Sreegesh, Adv.
Mr. V.S. Lakshami, Adv.
Mr.A. Venayagam Balan, Adv.

Mr. Abhith Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Archana Singh, Adv.

Mr. Soumitra G. Chaudhuri, Adv.
Mr. Parijat Sinha, Adv.

Mr. A. Marira Putham, Adv.
Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Arputham, Adv.
Mr. Yusuf Khan, Adv.
For M/s Arputham Aruna & Co.

Mr. V. G. Pragasam, Adv.
Mr. Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.

Mr. Sapam Biswajit Meitei, Adv.
Ms. Lingthoingambi Thongam, Adv.
Ms. B. Khushbansi, Adv.
Mr. Vijayananda Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Raja Chatterjee, Adv.
Mr. Adeel Ahmed, Adv.
Mr. Satish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Raja Chatterjee, Adv.
Mr. Adeel Ahmed, Adv.
Mr. Satish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Apoorv Kurup, Adv.
Mr. Avinash Rathi, Adv.

Mr. Krishnanand Pandeya, Adv.
Mr. Amrendra Kr. Choubey, Adv.

Ms. Monika, Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Riku Sarma, Adv.
Mr. Navnit Kumar, Adv.
For M/s Corporate Law Group.

Mr. Vishnu Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Anupam Sharma, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Thakur, Adv.

Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, Adv.

Mr. Edward Belho, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Raina, Adv.

Mr. C. D. Singh, Adv.
Ms. Sakshi Kakkar, Adv.
Ms. Saumya Kalra, Adv.

Mr. P. I. Jose, Adv.
Mr. Kunal Manav, Adv.

Mr. Pragyan Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Shikhar Garg, Adv.
Mr. T.L.V. Ramachari, Adv.
Mr. Hitesh Raghavn, Adv.
Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

Mr. K.V. Jagdishvaran, Adv.
Ms. G. Indira, Adv.

Mr. Sibho Sankar Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.

Mr. Satya Mitra, Adv.

Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, Adv.

Ms. A. Subhashini, Adv.

Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.

Ms. Asha Jain Madan, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.

Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Bharat Sangal, Adv.

Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
Mr. K. K. Mohan, Adv.
Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.
Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.
Mr. R. Sathish, Adv.
Mr. S. C. Patel, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.
Mrs Sarla Chandra, Adv.
Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, Adv.
Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.
Mr. T. V. Ratnam, Adv.
Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.
Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.
Mr. B. S. Banthia, Adv.
Mr. Khwairakpam Nobin Singh, Adv.
Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.
Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, Adv.
Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Rana Ranjit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.
Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.
Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Adv.
M/s. Parekh & Co.
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.
Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.
Mr. T. V. George, Adv.
Mr. Prakash Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma, Adv.
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.
Mr. Annam D. N. Rao, Adv.
Mr. Merusagar Samantaray, Adv.
Mr. M. R. Shamshad, Adv.
Mr. Kaushal Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, Adv.
Mr. Ranjan Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Vidya Sagar, Adv.
Mr. Shankar Divate, Adv.
Mr. Mushtaq Ahmad, Adv.

Mr. C. S. N. Mohan Rao, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, Adv.
Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.
Mr. Shekhar Prit Jha, Adv.
Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, Adv.
Ms. S. Janani, Adv.
Mr. Athira G. Nair, Adv.
Ms. Usha Nandini. V, Adv.
Ms. T. Kanaka Durga, Adv.
Mr. Dharam Bir Raj Vohra, Adv.
Mr. G. S. Chatterjee, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

I.As.No.147 of 2015 and 150 of 2016 :

After arguing the matter at some length, Mr. V. Giri, learned senior counsel appearing for the applicant, seeks leave to withdraw these applications (I.As. No.147 and 150) which are hereby dismissed as withdrawn.

I.A. NO.149 of 2016 :

Mr. L.N. Rao, learned senior counsel appearing for the applicant, seeks leave to withdraw this application (I.A.No.149) which is hereby dismissed as withdrawn.

I.As. NO.1 and 2 of 2016 in I.A.No.147 of 2016 :

Learned counsel for the applicants seek leave to withdraw these applications (I.As.No.1 and 2) which are hereby dismissed as withdrawn.

Post the matter for considering the question of filling up of vacancies in the States of Chhattisgarh, Odisha and Jammu and Kashmir on Thursday, the 14th July, 2016. The three High Courts, mentioned above, may file a status report supported by an affidavit of the Registrar General within six weeks, with an advance copy to Mr. Vijay Hansaria, learned amicus. Registrar General of the three High Courts shall also remain present in-person along with relevant records on the next date of hearing.

Writ Petition (Civil) No.85 of 2015 :

Detagged and to be listed separately.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTER