

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.1

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.1867/2006

MALIK MAZHAR SULTAN & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

U.P. PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION THROUGH
ITS SECRETARY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For Re : Note by Mr. Vijay Hansaria, Sr. Advocate., Amicus Curiae regarding funding for infrastructure of subordinate judiciary by the Central Government and the State Governments)

WITH S.M.W.(C) No.1/2017 (PIL-W)

S.M.W.(C) No.2/2018 (PIL-W)

(NOTE BY MR. VIJAY HANSARIA, SR. ADVOCATE (A.C.) REGARDING FUNDING FOR INFRASTRUCTURE OF SUBORDINATE JUDICIARY BY CENTRAL AND STATE GOVERNMENTS TO BE TAKEN UP.)

Date : 26-02-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

Mr. Vijay Hansaria, Sr. Adv. (Amicus Curiae)
Ms. Sneha Kalita, Adv.
Mr. Avnish Pandey, Adv.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, AOR

By Courts Motion, AOR

Petitioner-in-person

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Suwendu Suvasis Dash, AOR

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, AOR

Mr. Mrityunjai Singh, Adv.

Ms. Abha R. Sharma, AOR

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR
Mr. R. Sarkar, Adv.

Mr. Arjun Garg, AOR

Mr. Krishnayan Sen, AOR
Mr. Soumya Chakraborty, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kunal Chatterji, AOR
Ms. Maitrayee Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Saurav Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, AOR

Mr. Krishnanand Pandeya, AOR

Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

Mr. Arun K. Sinha, AOR

Ms. P.S. Chandra Lekha, Adv.
Mr. P. I. Jose, AOR

Mr. M. R. Shamsad, AOR

Mr. Bharat Sangal, AOR

Mr. R. Nedumaran, AOR

Mr. K. K. Mohan, AOR

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, AOR

Mr. R. Sathish, AOR

Mr. Kamendra Mishra, AOR

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, AOR

Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, AOR

Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, AOR

Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma, AOR
Mr. Punya Garg, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Jain, Adv.
Ms. Anusha Agarwal, Adv.

Ms. A. Subhashini, AOR

Mr. Anil Shrivastav, AOR
Mr. Merusagar Samantaray, AOR

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, AOR
Mr. Rana Ranjit Singh, AOR
Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, AOR
Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
Mr. Parripshit P. Angade, Adv.
Mr. Manendra Pal Gupta, Adv.
Md. Apzal Ansari, Adv.
Mr. Naresh Bakshi, AOR
Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, AOR
Mr. Shibashish Misra, AOR
Mrs. Sarla Chandra, AOR
Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, AOR
Ms. Sumita Hazarika, AOR
Mr. V. G. Pragasam, AOR
Mr. S. Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.
Mr. S. Manuraj, Adv.
Mr. R.N. Venjrani, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Rajora, Adv.
Mr. T. V. George, AOR
Mr. B. S. Banthia, AOR
Mr. Ajay Pal, AOR
Ms. Asha Jain Madan, AOR
Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, AOR
Mr. K.V. Jagdishvaran, Adv.
Ms. G. Indira, AOR
Ms. Binu Tamta, AOR
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR
Mr. Kamini Jaiswal, AOR

M/S. Corporate Law Group

Mr. S. C. Patel, AOR

M/s. Parekh & Co.

Mr. T. G. Narayanan Nair, AOR

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, AOR

Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, AOR

Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, AOR

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, AOR

Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava, AOR

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, AOR

Mr. B. Balaji, AOR

Mrs. Bina Gupta, AOR

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, AOR

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR

Ms. Jesal Wahi, Adv.

Ms. Puja Singh, Adv.

Ms. Vishakha, Adv.

Ms. Parul Luthra, Adv.

Ms. Rachana Srivastava, AOR

Mr. Pradeep Misra, AOR

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, AOR

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, AOR

Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, AOR

Mr. Raghvendra Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Deepika Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.

Mr. Avneesh Arputham, Adv.

Ms. Anuradha Arputham, Adv.

Ms. Geetanjali, Adv.

M/s. Arputham Aruna and Co.

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR
Mr. Chirag Jain, Adv.
Mr. A. Selvin Raja, Adv.
Mr. Charudatta Mahindrakar, Adv.

Mr. Annam D. N. Rao, AOR

Mr. Prakash Kumar Singh, AOR

Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, AOR

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR

Mr. Ashok Mathur, AOR

Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, AOR

Mr. Kaushal Yadav, AOR

Mr. G. Prakash, AOR
Mr. Jishnu M.L., Adv.
Mrs. Priyanka Prakash, Adv.
Mrs. Beena Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kumar, AOR

Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, AOR

Mr. Ashwani Kumar, AOR

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, AOR

Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR

Mr. T. V. Ratnam, AOR

Ms. S. Janani, AOR

Mr. Vishnu Sharma, AOR
Ms. Anupama Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, AOR

Mr. M.K. Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Sibbo Sankar Mishra, AOR
Mr. Niranjana Saha, Adv.

Mr. Sunny Choudhary, AOR
Mr. Parijat Sinha, AOR

Mr. Anil K. Jha, AOR

Mr. K. parameshwar, AOR

Mr. Karan Bharihoke, AOR
Mr. Siddhant Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Narkiran B., Adv.

Mr. Suhaan Mukerji, Adv.
Ms. Astha Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Amit Verma, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Manchanda, Adv.
Ms. Dimple Nagpal, Adv.
M/s. Plr Chambers And Co.

Mr. Vikas Mahajan, AAG
Mr. Vinod Sharma, AOR
Mr. Anil Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Vipin Nair, AOR
Mr. P.B. Suresh, Adv.
Mr. Karthik Jayashankar, Adv.

Mr. Jayesh Gaurav, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Prasad, AOR

Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.
Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR
Mr. Prashant Mathur, Adv.

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR
Mr. S. Partha Sarathi, Adv.
Mr. S. Raja Rajesh Naran, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

Mr. Som Raj Choudhury, AOR

Mr. Jai Dehadrai, Adv.
Mr. S.S. Rebello, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Vaxish, Adv.
Ms. Srishti Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Manisha Ambwani, AOR

Ms. Sneha Kalita, AOR
Ms. Jessy Kurian, Adv.

Dr. Manish Singhvi, AAG
Mr. Satyendra Kumar, Adv.
Shailja Nanda Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Rohit K. Singh, AOR

Mr. Mishra Saurabh, AOR

Mr. A. Tewari, Adv.

Ms. Eliza Bar, Adv.

Mr. Shree Pal Singh, AOR

Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, AOR

Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, AOR

Ms. Neha Sangwan, Adv.

Mr. Keshav Mohan, Adv.

Mr. Rishi K. Awasthi, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Santosh Kumar - I, AOR

Mr. Nishanth Patil, AOR

Mr. Prakash Gautam, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, Adv.

Yashvi Virendra, Adv.

Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Adv.

Ms. Swarupama Chaturvedi, Adv.

Ms. Aishwariya Bhati, Adv.

Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kr. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Siddhesh Kotwal, Adv.

Ms. Bansur Swaraj, Adv.

Mr. Raghunath Setupathy, Adv.

Mr. Gagan Narang, Adv.

Ms. Aashiya Ghose, Adv.

Dr. Rajesh Pande, Adv.

Ms. Manisha Karia, Adv.

Mr. Ankit Goel, Adv.

Ms. Monica Gossain, Adv.

Mr. Manpreet K., Adv.

Ms. Amandeep Kaur, Adv.

Mr. Tapesh Kumar Singh, Adv.

Ms. Rachana Shrivastava, Adv.

Mr. Aviral Saxena, Adv.

Mr. L. Roshmani KH., Adv.

Mr. M. Shoeb Alam, Adv.

Mr. Ujjwal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Gautam Prabhakar, Adv.

Mr. Mojahid Karim Khan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter on 28th February, 2019.

(Chetan Kumar)
A.R. - cum - P.S.

(Anand Prakash)
Court Master