

ITEM NO.801

COURT NO.1

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No./2020 in Civil Appeal No(s). 1867/2006

MALIK MAZHAR SULTAN & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

U.P. PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION THROUGH ITS SECRETARY &
ORS.Respondent(s)

(Appln.(s) for Modification of this Court's order dated 06.03.2020)

Date : 18-03-2020 This application was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

For Appellant(s) None

For Respondent(s)/ Applicant(s) Mr. Suhaan Mukerji, Adv. (mentioned by)
Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv.
For M/s PLR Chambers And Co., AOR*

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel appearing for the applicant-
State of West Bengal, list the instant application for modification
on 23.03.2020.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

*Appearance slip not submitted by the counsel