

ITEM NO.2 Court No.1 (Video Conferencing) SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No.99499/2020 in Civil Appeal No(s). 1867/2006

MALIK MAZHAR SULTAN & ANR. Appellant(s)  
VERSUS

U.P. PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION  
THROUGH ITS SECRETARY & ORS. Respondent(s)

(For IA No. 99499/2020 - EXTENSION OF TIME)

Date : 26-11-2020 This application was called on for hearing today.  
CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

Counsel for the parties

Mr. Vijay Hansaria, Sr. Adv. (AC)  
Ms. Sneha Kalita, AOR

Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Sr. Adv. (AC)

Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv. (A.C)

Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Aggarwal, AOR

Mr. Sharan Thakur, Adv.  
Mr. Mahesh Thakur, AOR  
Mr. Siddhartha Thakur, Adv.

Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR  
Ms. Anupama Ng., Adv.  
Mr. Karun Sharma, Adv

Mr. K.H. Nobin Singh, AOR

Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, Sr. Adv/Ld. ASG  
Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Sr. Adv/Ld. ASG  
Ms. Swarupama Chaturvedi, Adv.  
Mr. R. Bala, Adv.  
Mr. Binu Tamta, Adv.  
Mr. Arvind Kr Sharma, AOR

Mr. Vikramjit Banarjee, ASG

Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.  
Mr. Prashant Singh 'B', Adv.  
Mr. R.R.Rajesh, Adv.  
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, ASG  
Mr. B V Balaram Das, AOR  
Mr. Wasim Qadri, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.  
Mr./Ms. Neela Kedar Gokhale, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Deepika Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, AOR

Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, AOR  
Mr. R. Nedumaran, AOR  
Mr. T. G. Narayanan Nair, AOR  
Mr. S.. Udaya Kumar Sagar, AOR  
Mr. B. S. Banthia, AOR  
Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, AOR  
Ms. Preetika Dwivedi, AOR  
Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, AOR  
Ms. Rachana Srivastava, AOR  
Mr. Vinod Sharma, AOR  
Mr. M. R. Shamshad, AOR  
M/S. Parekh & Co., AOR  
Mr. Vishnu Sharma, AOR  
Mr. Suwendu Suvasis Dash, AOR  
Mr. T. V. George, AOR  
Mr. Ashok Mathur, AOR  
Mr. Narendra Kumar, AOR  
Mr. Merusagar Samantaray, AOR  
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR  
Mr. K.pameshwar, AOR  
Mr. P. I. Jose, AOR  
Mr. S. C. Patel, AOR  
Ms. S. Janani, AOR  
Mr. V. G. Pragasam, AOR  
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR  
Mr. Satish Pandey, AOR  
Mr. Anil Shrivastav, AOR  
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, AOR  
M/S. Plr Chambers And Co., AOR  
Mr. Arun K. Sinha, AOR  
M/S. Corporate Law Group, AOR  
Mr. T. V. Ratnam, AOR  
Ms. Tulika Mukherjee, AOR  
Ms. Sumita Hazarika, AOR  
Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, AOR  
Ms. A. Subhashini, AOR  
Mrs. Bina Gupta, AOR

Mr. Vipin Nair, AOR  
Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR  
Mr. Kamini Jaiswal, AOR  
Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR  
Mr. G. N. Reddy, AOR  
Mrs. Sarla Chandra, AOR  
Mr. Prakash Kumar Singh, AOR  
Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma, AOR  
Mr. B. Balaji, AOR  
Mr. Anil K. Jha, AOR  
Mr. Krishnanand Pandeya, AOR  
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR  
Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, AOR  
Mr. Sahil Tagotra, AOR  
Mr. Shibashish Misra, AOR  
Mr. Annam D. N. Rao, AOR  
Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, AOR  
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, AOR  
Ms. Binu Tamta, AOR  
Mr. Ashwani Kumar, AOR  
Ms. Deepanwita Priyanka, AOR  
Mr. Naresh Bakshi, AOR  
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR  
Ms. Aswathi M.k., AOR  
Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, AOR  
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, AOR  
Mr. Kunal Chatterji, AOR  
Ms. G. Indira, AOR  
Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, AOR  
Ms. Sneha Kalita, AOR  
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR  
M/S. Arputham Aruna And Co, AOR  
Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR  
Mr. R. Sathish, AOR  
Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, AOR  
Mr. Parijat Sinha, AOR  
Mr. Krishnayan Sen, AOR  
Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, AOR  
Mr. Naresh Kumar, AOR  
Ms. Astha Sharma, AOR  
Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR  
Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, AOR  
Mr. Santosh Kumar - I, AOR  
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, AOR  
Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, AOR  
Mr. Sunny Choudhary, AOR  
Mr. Arjun Garg, AOR  
Ms. Asha Jain Madan, AOR  
Mr. G. Prakash, AOR  
Ms. Uttara Babbar, AOR  
Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, AOR  
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, AOR  
Mr. Anandh Kannan N., AOR

Mr. K. K. Mohan, AOR  
Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, AOR  
Mr. Sibho Sankar Mishra, AOR  
Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR  
Mr. Ajay Pal, AOR  
Mr. Kaushal Yadav, AOR  
Mr. Mahesh Thakur, AOR  
Mr. Rana Ranjit Singh, AOR  
Mr. Pradeep Misra, AOR  
Mr. Karan Bharihoke, AOR  
Mr. Braj Kishore Mishra, AOR  
Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, AOR  
Mr. Somesh Chandra Jha, AOR  
Mr./Ms. Sayaree Basu Mallik, AOR  
Ms. Purnima Krishna, AOR  
Mr. Talha Abdul Rahman, AOR  
Ms. Sakshi Kakkar, AOR  
Mr. Gaichangpou Gangmei, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

IA No.99499/2020 in Civil Appeal No(s).1867/2006

Issue notice.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR